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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 77

 22,182 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 975 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,641 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,641 

 18,497 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 715 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 828 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,807 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 617 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 456 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 16,520 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 639 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 454 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 16,303 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 539 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 16,765 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 445 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,435 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 449 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,381 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,896 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ADULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY LETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAUTA SEMAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL L. WILLIAMS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  135,794 

Unrecorded  53,334 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 78

 18,061 PUBLIC COUNTER

 234 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 780 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,540 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,539 

 14,340 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,091 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 837 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 11,805 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 925 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 538 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 12,147 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 963 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 527 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 12,200 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 670 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 12,674 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 567 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 11,323 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 551 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 11,228 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,657 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO MALINCONIO (WRITE-IN)

 5 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN SACHAR (WRITE-IN)

 8 LISA WADE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARC A. MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATO TAVARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 125 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  104,198 

Unrecorded  52,114 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 79

 25,069 PUBLIC COUNTER

 40 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 480 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 873 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,462 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,462 

 20,595 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 720 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 920 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,183 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 636 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 492 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,932 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 663 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 467 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,596 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 638 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 18,093 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 496 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 16,734 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 470 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 16,516 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,271 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASH KETMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE L. BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENID CINTRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY OAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE ZURIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN C. ANDUJAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH LINK (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  147,487 

Unrecorded  64,209 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 80

 24,483 PUBLIC COUNTER

 50 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 860 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 692 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,085 

 17,959 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,245 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,367 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,555 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,546 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 999 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,689 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,836 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 918 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,808 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,329 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,969 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,144 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,844 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,030 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,681 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,273 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ACHILLE MBEMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARUNDATTI ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY S. BESSO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL SOTO DUPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. REITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIAFORE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 80

 1 JAY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LAVSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CORVALIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP A. GRIMALDI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT H. FREEHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESAUTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA A. BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K. SCLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. ZUGIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MCCRAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY C. NASH, JR (WRITE-IN)

 79 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  141,313 

Unrecorded  67,367 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 81

 32,173 PUBLIC COUNTER

 835 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,854 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 715 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,585 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,577 

 23,846 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,564 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,744 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 22,006 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,021 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,292 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 22,116 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,168 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,995 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 22,055 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,659 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 22,071 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,396 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 20,866 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,135 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21,196 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,985 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AIDAN O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA REYES-RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL MIGDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELA MIGDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA CHAIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHAIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA AILEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARBUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES EVANS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 81

 1 CHARLES KERCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SOTATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY MERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL S. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIS B. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BARNHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GILBAERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS J. BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KODJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIA CIPRIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUMITRU BABU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN GARIETSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLISON BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIM SAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE RABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO TIARADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK ALBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRILLE SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEINZ GUDERAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. JUDGE MAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON.PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALIL A. MONTAQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NAUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY G. GLUCKSMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 81

 1 JESSE RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL CHAIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE POSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH T. KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRA SIBLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JONG-UN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM YO-JONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTAPS PORZINGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE OBERHOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIA PANTAROTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCKY STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZE DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CALLZAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GRONKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POPOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POPVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY NICOLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SIERINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN KINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH POSILKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 30



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 81

 1 NEIL GORSICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER THIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SAMPOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HEDIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN P. O'DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SPICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL KONISSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONA SAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MONTELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA STUKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRACY FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY GROWDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARISON (WRITE-IN)

 320 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SCALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIGBERTO ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 81

 1 ZACHERY PYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  203,601 

Unrecorded  81,015 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 82

 34,812 PUBLIC COUNTER

 185 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 572 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,538 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,537 

 23,299 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,035 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,161 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 20,651 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,707 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,520 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 20,732 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,063 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,470 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 20,696 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,411 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21,053 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,102 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 19,754 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,745 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 19,635 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,419 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA TIERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO MERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLI MCCLOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA BRUNTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA A. DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MASTRANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DORNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FRAGOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 82

 1 DAVID KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN RADCLIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. WILLIE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC METAXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RICOBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE IACOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINES NATIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BARNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIORDANO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NOHCAUIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANTHONY VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATRICK MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CABEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IACOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS C. DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS L. DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MARY COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS CAVALOZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC IANNUZZI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 82

 1 MARIA IACOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BENVENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ESTAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISEL FARASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RIVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLY PENAYTOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PINIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HASTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BIMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. IANPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ZITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FRATICELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY NATIW (WRITE-IN)

 199 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 82

 1 VINCENT MIRIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  196,771 

Unrecorded  95,525 

Assembly District 83

 29,713 PUBLIC COUNTER

 34 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 731 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,273 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,273 

 25,510 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 803 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 921 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 22,545 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 693 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 559 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 23,268 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 718 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 552 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 22,723 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 686 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 22,803 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 557 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21,862 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 550 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21,892 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,608 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALFRED BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF BRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIAA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  189,266 

Unrecorded  60,918 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 84

 21,994 PUBLIC COUNTER

 17 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 368 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 816 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,195 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,195 

 17,932 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 831 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,118 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,932 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 683 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 607 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,454 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 743 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 717 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,462 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 737 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,891 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 630 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,417 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 639 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,243 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,796 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE PILAR SANCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL SHUAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLAUDIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. GRIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOVESKI PEREZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 84

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  129,934 

Unrecorded  55,626 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 85

 21,907 PUBLIC COUNTER

 50 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 383 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 671 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,013 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,011 

 17,676 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 838 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 852 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,236 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 717 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 457 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,792 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 768 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 443 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,656 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 565 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,072 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 433 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13,552 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 438 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13,405 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,899 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADA ANN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDES PLUAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDELL ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ROYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIJAH HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY PLUAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNETTE K. KOTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSA A ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFIS MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GALLAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND TROUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAZIA AMZAD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 85

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 73 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE SILVERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULINE POTTS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  122,903 

Unrecorded  61,185 

Assembly District 86

 19,407 PUBLIC COUNTER

 106 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 347 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 884 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,745 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,744 

 16,384 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 708 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 665 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13,663 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 627 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 356 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,205 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 650 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 332 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,050 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 386 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,558 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 345 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13,282 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 330 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13,151 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,492 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  117,192 

Unrecorded  48,760 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Assembly District 87

 24,904 PUBLIC COUNTER

 292 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 523 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 782 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,501 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,501 

 19,964 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,321 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,154 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 16,733 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,104 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 658 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,329 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,137 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 636 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,286 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 824 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,712 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 645 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 16,067 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 611 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15,888 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,330 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 8 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AQUTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATOYA JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 G DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREHIAH CURTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA AMPUDIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH SCRIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 R BUERY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN L JONES BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIAN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIAN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBRELA AMPUDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONYA SOTOMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 86 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVAN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  145,511 

Unrecorded  66,497 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 274,705 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,843 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,462 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 8,555 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  292,578 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  292,565 

 216,002 ROBERT E. TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,871 GINO A. MARMORATO (REPUBLICAN)

 13,567 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 185,116 MARY ANN BRIGANTTI (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,276 BENISON DEFUNIS (REPUBLICAN)

 8,934 BOB COHEN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 190,184 ELIZABETH A. TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,348 JAMES B. GISONDI (REPUBLICAN)

 8,511 RONALD J. KIM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 188,835 LLINET ROSADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,444 MARK SCHNEIDER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 192,661 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,760 KENNETH D. SCHAEFFER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 178,136 BENJAMIN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,948 MICHAEL LAUSELL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 177,216 EDDIE J. MCSHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 183,626 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHILLE MBEMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADA ANN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA TIERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO MERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLI MCCLOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDES PLUAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 8 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA REYES-RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA BRUNTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AQUTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL MIGDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELA MIGDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARUNDATTI ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASH KETMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA CHAIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA A. DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MASTRANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHAIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDELL ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA AILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 6 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DORNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FRAGOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATOYA JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARBUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KERCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE L. BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF BRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SOTATER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY MERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL S. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIS B. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BARNHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GILBAERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS J. BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KODJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ROYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIA CIPRIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN RADCLIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. WILLIE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUMITRU BABU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN GARIETSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIJAH HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLISON BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENID CINTRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIM SAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC METAXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE RABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MORILLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 FERNANDO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO TIARADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK ALBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RICOBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 G DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE IACOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRILLE SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY OAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY S. BESSO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO MALINCONIO (WRITE-IN)

 5 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEINZ GUDERAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINES NATIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. JUDGE MAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON.PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BARNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL SOTO DUPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALIL A. MONTAQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. REITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NAUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ADULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIAFORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY G. GLUCKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREHIAH CURTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA AMPUDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIORDANO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NOHCAUIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL CHAIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANTHONY VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATRICK MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CABEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE POSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IACOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH SCRIBA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JOSEPH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH T. KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE PILAR SANCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY LETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS C. DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS L. DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL SHUAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MARY COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY PLUAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN SACHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRA SIBLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JONG-UN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM YO-JONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTAPS PORZINGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLAUDIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE OBERHOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIA PANTAROTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 8 LISA WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS CAVALOZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCKY STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNETTE K. KOTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZE DENG (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARC A. MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC IANNUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 MARGARET CALLZAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GRONKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA IACOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POPOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POPVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY NICOLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SIERINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN KINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE ZURIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH POSILKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LAVSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSA A ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFIS MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN C. ANDUJAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAUTA SEMAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIAA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BENVENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ESTAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CORVALIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISEL FARASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 OSCAR SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GALLAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL L. WILLIAMS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RIVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER THIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP A. GRIMALDI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLY PENAYTOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 R BUERY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PINIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH LINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND TROUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAZIA AMZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATO TAVARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HASTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BIMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT H. FREEHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. IANPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ZITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN L JONES BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SAMPOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESAUTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 RON SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA A. BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIAN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIAN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBRELA AMPUDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HEDIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FRATICELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. GRIPP (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN P. O'DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SPICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL KONISSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONA SAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONYA SOTOMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOVESKI PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K. SCLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MONTELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA STUKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. ZUGIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MCCRAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY C. NASH, JR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 8

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:34:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 TIMOTHY M. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRACY FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY GROWDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY NATIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARISON (WRITE-IN)

 1,063 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SCALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MIRIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIGBERTO ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVAN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY PYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE SILVERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULINE POTTS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,633,970 

Unrecorded  706,550 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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